
Friday, May 11, 2018Young Life Color 5K 
86F Clear 44%H 16mphS

5K Off :7:05 pmMcInnish Park, Carrollton, TX

https://carrollton.younglife.org

           Runners --- Average Time of23
MALE5K Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

SplitCity Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 48.4%32:27

Half

1 Brayden Beck 1  20:40.00 1 (15) 6:39.1Carrollton 67.4%

2 Kyler Beck 2  20:40.05 2 (13) 6:39.1Carrollton 70.2%

3 Moises Grozenger 3  21:32.23 3 (16) 6:55.9Carrollton 63.6%

4 Gavin Welch 4  22:21.00 4 () 7:11.6

5 Christopher Zapata 5  23:13.08 5 (22) 7:28.4Farmers Branch 55.6%

6 Sean Simpson 6  24:37.70 6 (14) 7:55.6Carrollton +3 57.6%12:17

7 Gavin Durrant 7  24:59.56 7 (13) 8:02.7Lewisville +24 58.0%12:18

8 Justin Beck 9  26:18.23 8 (45) 8:28.0Carrollton 53.9%

9 Matt Podrebarac 11  28:11.00 9 () 9:04.3

10 Dagen Geier 12  28:14.94 10 (13) 9:05.6Carrollton 51.3%

11 Kyle Simpson 13  29:05.00 11 (12) 9:21.7Carrollton 51.1%

12 Curran Taylor 14  29:05.79 12 (13) 9:21.9Lewisville +271 49.8%12:18

13 Blaine Townsend 15  29:08.40 13 () 9:22.8+10413:42

14 Dylan Samways 17  29:12.54 14 (13) 9:24.1Lewisville +278 49.7%12:17

15 Richard Merriman 20  31:59.00 16 (40) 10:17.7Carrollton +186 42.7%14:27

16 Beau Merriman 19  32:00.08 15 (8) 10:18.0Carrollton +194 53.2%14:23

17 Connor Durrant 26  37:04.58 17 (9) 11:56.0Lewisville 44.1%

18 Kevin Leasure 31  40:13.31 18 (36) 12:56.8Carrollton 33.0%

19 Mark Smith 33  42:57.67 19 () 13:49.7-9822:18

20 Carlos Zacarias 39  45:32.62 20 (47) 14:39.5Carrollton 31.6%

21 Juan Carlos Zacarias 40  49:35.70 21 (11) 15:57.8Carrollton 30.8%

22 Carter McCarthy 43  54:28.20 23 (11) 17:31.9Lewisville 28.1%

23 Blaine Hudson 45  55:12.42 24 (11) 17:46.2Lewisville 27.7%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
 Positive Split

 Negative Split

5/11/2018



           Runners --- Average Time of20
FEMALE5K Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

SplitCity Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 42.5%38:20

Half

1 Lisa Beck 8  25:31.57 1 (46) 8:13.0Carrollton 63.2%

2 Haley Pounds 10  27:29.00 2 (22) 8:50.8Plano 53.9%

3 Chloe Bergman 16  29:11.42 3 () 9:23.7+9413:49

4 Alison Tripp 21  31:01.28 4 (25) 9:59.1Carrollton 47.7%

5 Stephanie Blue 22  31:01.47 5 (29) 9:59.2Carrollton -90 47.7%16:16

6 Ellie Wimberley 23  34:02.97 6 (13) 10:57.6Carrollton +341 46.9%14:11

7 Kelly Gossett 24  34:09.30 7 (41) 10:59.6Carrollton 45.2%

8 Nicole Linker 25  36:56.00 8 (15) 11:53.3Carrollton -7 42.0%18:31

9 Michele Cone 27  37:21.00 9 (46) 12:01.3Carrollton +128 43.2%17:37

10 Brinley Beck 28  38:06.00 10 (9) 12:15.8Carrollton 46.1%

11 Mari Gutierrez 29  38:16.67 11 (29) 12:19.2Carrollton +74 38.7%18:31

12 Erin Smith 30  38:30.31 12 (24) 12:23.6Carrollton +64 38.4%18:43

13 Ellysa Boria 32  40:32.38 13 (24) 13:02.9Dallas +207 36.5%18:33

14 Mary Fresquez 34  43:17.13 14 (55) 13:55.9Carrollton +57 41.7%21:10

15 Candise Huie 35  43:17.14 15 (56) 13:55.9Coppell +59 42.2%21:09

16 Whitney Winkler 36  43:58.35 16 (12) 14:09.2Lewisville 37.0%

17 Charlotte Kimball 37  44:00.11 17 (11) 14:09.8Lewisville +361 37.8%18:59

18 Bianca Zacarias 38  45:34.12 18 (13) 14:40.0Carrollton +153 35.1%21:30

19 Indira Zacarias 41  49:35.21 19 (39) 15:57.6Carrollton 30.7%

20 Cathy Smith 44  54:51.20 20 (57) 17:39.3Carrollton 33.8%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
 Positive Split

 Negative Split

5/11/2018



Order of Finish

Bib Name GD AgeGrp AG Net Chip Time Pace 5KEqClock TimeStart 1stH 2ndH 5K AgeGD

11 103  Brayden Beck (M15) 1st     20:40.00 6:39.1 20.67   20:40.00--- 67.4%

22 106  Kyler Beck (M13) 1st     20:40.05 6:39.1 20.67   20:43.002.9 70.2%

33 121  Moises Grozenger (M16) 1st     21:32.23 6:55.9 21.53   21:32.23--- 63.6%

44 245  Gavin Welch (M) 1st     22:21.00 7:11.6 22.35   22:21.00---

55 238  Christopher Zapata (M22) 1st     23:13.08 7:28.4 23.22   23:13.620.5 55.6%

66 226  Sean Simpson (M14) 1st     24:37.70 7:55.6 24.62   24:37.70--- 12:17 12:20 +3 57.6%

77 114  Gavin Durrant (M13) 1st     24:59.56 8:02.7 24.98   24:59.56--- 12:18 12:42 +24 58.0%

18 107  Lisa Beck (F46) 1st     25:31.57 8:13.0 25.52   25:31.57--- 63.2%

89 105  Justin Beck (M45) 1st     26:18.23 8:28.0 26.30   26:18.23--- 53.9%

210 214  Haley Pounds (F22) 1st     27:29.00 8:50.8 27.48   27:29.00--- 53.9%

911 249  Matt Podrebarac (M) 1st     28:11.00 9:04.3 28.18   28:11.00---

1012 118  Dagen Geier (M13) 1st     28:14.94 9:05.6 28.23   28:14.94--- 51.3%

1113 221  Kyle Simpson (M12) 1st     29:05.00 9:21.7 29.08   29:05.00--- 51.1%

1214 140  Curran Taylor (M13) 1st     29:05.79 9:21.9 29.08   29:06.500.7 12:18 16:48 +271 49.8%

1315 240  Blaine Townsend (M) 1st     29:08.40 9:22.8 29.13   29:10.061.7 13:42 15:26 +104

316 239  Chloe Bergman (F) 1st     29:11.42 9:23.7 29.18   29:13.011.6 13:49 15:23 +94

1417 136  Dylan Samways (M13) 1st     29:12.54 9:24.1 29.20   29:13.170.6 12:17 16:56 +278 49.7%

18 250  Adrian Rodriguez () 1st     31:39.35 10:11.3 31.65   31:39.890.5 13:42 17:57 +255

1519 132  Beau Merriman (M8) 1st     32:00.08 10:18.0 32.00   32:00.680.6 14:23 17:37 +194 53.2%

1620 134  Richard Merriman (M40) 1st     31:59.00 10:17.7 31.98   32:00.911.9 14:27 17:32 +186 42.7%

421 141  Alison Tripp (F25) 1st     31:01.28 9:59.1 31.02   33:03.65122.4 47.7%

522 109  Stephanie Blue (F29) 1st     31:01.47 9:59.2 31.02   33:05.67124.2 16:16 14:46 -90 47.7%

623 146  Ellie Wimberley (F13) 1st     34:02.97 10:57.6 34.03   34:06.603.6 14:11 19:52 +341 46.9%

724 120  Kelly Gossett (F41) 1st     34:09.30 10:59.6 34.15   34:15.676.4 45.2%

825 130  Nicole Linker (F15) 1st     36:56.00 11:53.3 36.93   37:04.178.2 18:31 18:25 -7 42.0%

1726 113  Connor Durrant (M9) 1st     37:04.58 11:56.0 37.07   37:04.58--- 44.1%

927 112  Michele Cone (F46) 1st     37:21.00 12:01.3 37.35   37:22.591.6 17:37 19:44 +128 43.2%

1028 104  Brinley Beck (F9) 1st     38:06.00 12:15.8 38.10   38:06.00--- 46.1%

1129 122  Mari Gutierrez (F29) 1st     38:16.67 12:19.2 38.27   38:24.457.8 18:31 19:45 +74 38.7%

1230 138  Erin Smith (F24) 1st     38:30.31 12:23.6 38.50   38:38.137.8 18:43 19:47 +64 38.4%

1831 128  Kevin Leasure (M36) 1st     40:13.31 12:56.8 40.22   40:14.851.5 33.0%

1332 110  Ellysa Boria (F24) 1st     40:32.38 13:02.9 40.53   40:34.211.8 18:33 22:00 +207 36.5%

1933 244  Mark Smith (M) 1st     42:57.67 13:49.7 42.95   42:57.67--- 22:18 20:40 -98

1434 117  Mary Fresquez (F55) 1st     43:17.13 13:55.9 43.28   43:24.757.6 21:10 22:07 +57 41.7%

1535 125  Candise Huie (F56) 1st     43:17.14 13:55.9 43.28   43:25.087.9 21:09 22:08 +59 42.2%

1636 148  Whitney Winkler (F12) 1st     43:58.35 14:09.2 43.97   43:58.35--- 37.0%

1737 126  Charlotte Kimball (F11) 1st     44:00.11 14:09.8 44.00   44:02.532.4 18:59 25:01 +361 37.8%

1838 230  Bianca Zacarias (F13) 1st     45:34.12 14:40.0 45.57   45:37.743.6 21:30 24:04 +153 35.1%

2039 231  Carlos Zacarias (M47) 1st     45:32.62 14:39.5 45.53   45:38.005.4 31.6%

2140 237  Juan Carlos Zacarias (M11) 1st     49:35.70 15:57.8 49.58   49:38.783.1 30.8%

1941 232  Indira Zacarias (F39) 1st     49:35.21 15:57.6 49.58   49:39.444.2 30.7%

2343 131  Carter Mccarthy (M11) 1st     54:28.20 17:31.9 54.47   54:30.452.3 28.1%

2044 137  Cathy Smith (F57) 1st     54:51.20 17:39.3 54.85   54:59.828.6 33.8%

2445 124  Blaine Hudson (M11) 1st     55:12.42 17:46.2 55.20   55:12.42--- 27.7%

Average Finish Time: 35:06 Average Age Grade: 45.45%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
 Positive Split

 Negative Split

5/11/2018


